504687816 12/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4734538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONASH UNIVERSITY	09/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4DX LTD
Street Address:	468 ST. KILDA ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 3, LEVEL 5
City:	MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9025849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email: docketing@lozaip.com
Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4DX-1001CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID SARISKY	
SIGNATURE:	/David Sarisky/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_US#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_US#page2.tif

PATENT 504687816 REEL: 044397 FRAME: 0123

Assignment

Whereas, Monash University (ABN 12 377 614 012), having a place of business at Wellington Road, Clayton, Victoria, 3800, AUSTRALIA, hereinafter called "Assignor", is the owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the issued U.S. Patents and pending U.S. Patent Applications listed in the attached Appendix and the inventions disclosed therein (the U.S. Patents and Applications), on the basis of assignments from the named inventor(s) and duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Whereas, 4Dx Ltd (ACN 161 684 831), having a principal place of business at Suite 3, Level 5, 468 St Kilda Road, Melbourne, Victoria 3004 AUSTRALIA, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and Applications, any continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part thereof, and any and all U.S. Patents issuing therefrom.

Whereas Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Deed of Assignment of Intellectual Property dated September 1, 2017 (the "Deed of Assignment");

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in each and every one of the U.S. Patents and Applications, and the invention disclosed therein, for the United States of America. Inn addition to any obligations of Assignor under the Deed of Assignment, Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said U.S. Patents and Applications and any patent issuing therefrom when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

The law of the State of Victoria governs this assignment. The parties submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Victoria, Australia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Monash University has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 044397 FRAME: 0124

APPENDIX

Application/ Registration number	Title	Priority date	Status
9,036,887	Particle image velocimetry suitable for X-ray projection imaging	16 Sept 2009	Granted
9,025,849	Particle image velocimetry suitable for X-ray projection imaging	16 Sept 2009	Granted
9,370,334	Particle image velocimetry suitable for X-ray projection imaging	16 Sept 2009	Granted
14/350,383	Heart Imaging Method	10 Oct 2011	Allowed

PATENT REEL: 044397 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 12/14/2017